Resolution approving Request for Exception to Standards for Multi-Family Housing Design by Housing Authority of the City of La Crosse allowing for exception of on-premise parking for new duplex development at 428 7th St. S.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Request for Exception to Multi-Family Housing Design for property located at 428 7th St. S. relating to on-premise parking for new duplex development.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff is hereby directed to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on May 9, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Seri Lehrhe